香港按揭證券有限公司   二零二三年年報 255

(b) 敏感度

以下敏感性分析顯示在所有其
他假設保持不變的情下，主要
假設的合理可能變動對合約服
務收益、除稅前溢利及權益的
影響（所持有再保險的總金額
及淨額）。假設的相關性將對釐
定最終影響產生重大影響，但
為證明各假設的變化所產生的
影響，必須按個別基準改變假
設。須注意該假設的變化並非
線性。敏感度資料亦會根據當
前的經濟假設而改變。

(b) Sensitivities

The fo l lowing sens i t iv i ty  ana lys is  shows the
impact (gross and net of reinsurance held) on
CSM, profit before tax and equity for reasonably
possible movements in key assumptions with all
other assumptions held constant. The correlation
of assumptions will have a significant effect in
determining the ultimate impacts, but to demonstrate
the impact due to changes in each assumption,
assumptions had to be changed on an individual
basis. It should be noted that movements in these
assumptions are non-linear. Sensitivity information
will also vary according to the current economic
assumptions.

所簽發保險合約 Insurance contracts issued 2023

對除稅前溢利 對除稅前溢利 對權益 對權益
（扣除再保險）（包括再保險）（扣除再保險）（包括再保險）

的影響 的影響 的影響 的影響
Impact on Impact on Impact on Impact on

假設變動 profit before profit before equity equity
Change in tax net of tax gross of net of gross of

千港元 HK$’000 assumptions reinsurance reinsurance reinsurance reinsurance

物業價格增長百分比* Property price growth
percentage* –0.5% (1,701,190) (1,703,495) (1,470,814) (1,377,094)

死亡率 Mortality rates –10.0% (674,531) (674,797) (619,132) (599,680)
開支 Expenses +10.0% (62,465) (62,528) (58,079) (58,143)
違約率 Default rates +10.0% (2,654) (2,953) (2,484) (2,765)
非死亡終止率

Non-death termination rates

+10.0%

11,592

11,581

10,292

9,708

所簽發保險合約 Insurance contracts issued 2022（經重列）(restated)

對除稅前溢利 對除稅前溢利 對權益 對權益
（扣除再保險）（包括再保險）（扣除再保險）（包括再保險）

的影響 的影響 的影響 的影響
Impact on Impact on Impact on Impact on

假設變動 profit before profit before equity  equity
Change in tax net of  tax gross of net of gross of

千港元 HK$’000 assumptions reinsurance reinsurance reinsurance reinsurance

物業價格增長百分比* Property price growth
percentage* –0.5% (1,638,223) (1,669,261) (1,255,374) (1,135,579)

死亡率 Mortality rates –10.0% (530,416) (541,764) (459,071) (446,286)